

**M/s Tamil Nadu Medical Services Coproation Ltd. vs. M/s Biogenectic
Drugs Pvt. Ltd.**

Arb. Case No. 168 of 2022

31.10.2022 Present: M/s Ajay Kochhar, Bhairav Gupta and Avni Kochhar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Arb. Case No. 168 of 2022

Notice to the respondent, returnable for 19.12.2022.

Steps for service be taken within two weeks.

List on 19.12.2022.

OMP No. 720 of 2022

Notice in above terms. Subject to deposition of the award amount by the applicant, with up-to-date interest thereon, with the Registry of this Court, within a period of eight weeks from today, the execution of the award under challenge shall remain stayed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 31, 2022
(narender)