

**M/s Tamil Nadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd. vs. M/s  
Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd.**

**Arb. Case No.168 of 2022**

19.12.2022 Present Ms. Avni Kochhar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.C.Verma, Advocate vice counsel for the respondent.

Mr. B.C.Verma, Advocate states that Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of the sole respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the objections. List thereafter before the appropriate Bench.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> December, 2022  
(shankar)