

**M/s Tamil Nadu Medical Services  
Corporation Ltd. vs. M/s Biogenetic Drugs  
Pvt. Ltd.**

**Arb. Case No. 168 of 2022**

02.08.2023 Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP(M) No. 1208 of 2022**

Time prayed for filing reply, which is not opposed. Let reply be filed within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be also filed within three weeks thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**August 02, 2023**  
(tarun)