

M/S Tamil Nadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd. Vs M/S Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd.

Arb. Case No. 168 of 2022

21.08.2023 Present: Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Madhurika Sakhon Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply to the objections has been filed. Let the rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Record of the learned Arbitrator be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

List for hearing on **28th September, 2023.**

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 21, 2023
(ravinder)