

**M/s Tamil Nadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd. Vs. M/S  
Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd.**

**Arb Case No. 168 of 2022**

**28.09.2023 Present:** Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Madhurika Sakhon Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record of the learned Arbitrator has not been received. Let the same be requisitioned and thereafter the matter be listed for consideration 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**September 28, 2023**  
(ravinder)