

**M/s Tamil Nadu Medical Services Corporation
Limited versus M/s Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd.**

Arb. Case No. 168 of 2022

13.10.2023 Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Madhurika
Sekhon Verma, Advocate for the respondent.

Rejoinder is awaited. Be filed within a period of two
weeks. Record has been received. Let the matter be listed for final
hearing on **06.11.2023**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October, 13, 2023
(saurav pathania)