

M/s Tamil Nadu Medical Services Corporation  
Ltd. vs. M/s Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd.

**Arb. Case No.168 of 2022**

06.11.2023 Present: None for the petitioner.  
Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for  
the respondent.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the  
petitioner, despite repeated calls, in the interest of justice,  
list after two weeks.

**November 06, 2023**  
(subhash)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**