

**M/s Tamil Nadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd. Vs.
M/s Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd.**

Arb. Case No. 168/2022

28.11.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

As prayed, list on **28th December, 2023**.

In the meantime, rejoinder, if any, be also filed.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

28th November, 2023
(raman)