

M/s Tamil Nadu Medical Services Corp. Ltd. Vs. M/s Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd.

Arb. Case No.168/2022

05.01.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr.Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

OMP No.348 of 2023

As jointly prayed for, list the present application
alongwith the main arbitration case for final hearing on
14.03.2024.

January 05, 2024
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**