

**M/s Tamil Nadu Medical Services Corp. Ltd. vs. M/s
Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd.**

Arb. Case No.168 of 2022

14.03.2024 Present: Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for
the respondent.

Arb. Case No.168 of 2022 & OMP No.348 of 2023

A request has been made on behalf of the
petitioner for adjournment of the case. As prayed
for, list on **23.04.2024**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 14, 2024
(Rishi)