

M/s Tamil Nadu Medical Services Corp. Ltd. Vs.
M/s Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd.

Arb. C. No. 168/2022

27.02.2025 Present: Mr. Bhairav Gupta and Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on

23.04.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

27th February, 2025 (rohit)