

**M/S TAMIL NANDU MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION
LTD Versus M/S BIOGENETIC DRUGS PVT LTD**

ARB.C-168 of 2022

23.04.2025 Present : Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
matter be listed after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

23rd April, 2025
(Pardeep)