

M/s Tamil Nadu Medical Services Corp. Ltd. Vs  
Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd.

**Arb. C. No. 168 of 2022**

20.03.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

List on 10.04.2026.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*